505530913 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XEROX CORPORATION	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	100 CAMPUS DR. SUITE 200		
City:	FLORHAM PARK		
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 07932			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9741178
Application Number:	15378208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145845367

Email: tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: TOM HILBUN

Address Line 1: 100 CAMPUS DR. SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS HILBUN	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas hilbun/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/18/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conduent Patent assignment june 2019#page1.tif source=Conduent Patent assignment june 2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505530913 REEL: 049504 FRAME: 0476

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Xerox Corporation**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of New York ("Assignor") agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to **Conduent Business Services**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent rights listed on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 2016 (the "Effective Date"):

- Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to Assigned Patents.
- Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections arising solely from the Assigned Patents that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the United States, its territories and possessions, as of the Effective Date or hereinafter in effect.
- 4. The Assigned Patents are conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Date, or by Assignee to Assignor as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

Nerox Corporation By: Paul A. Schnose Title: Associate General Patent Counsel Signature: Paul a Achustus Date: 18 June 2019

On this of June 2019, Paul A. Schnose personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment document, personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in the County of Monroe, State of New York.

(SEAL)

Gall M. McMillen
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01MC5075936 Qualified in Montoe County
Commission Expires

<u> Vail M. McMillan</u> Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 049504 FRAME: 0477

ATTACHMENT 1

Patent No.	Application No.	Publication No.	Application Title
9,741,178	15/378182		FARE COLLECTION SYSTEM IN A PUBLIC TRANSIT NETWORK
	15/378208	2018-0165672 A1	SYSTEM FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT FARE COLLECTION, DECOMPOSITION AND DISPLAY

PATENT REEL: 049504 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 06/18/2019